Residual current device
4 Module
Type A (EN/IEC 60947-2 annex B and M)
Selectable set point and delay
Alarm + pre-alarm or alarm function with
2 SPDT contacts
Selectable filter for harmonic components
Instantaneous display IΔn

/6
BESTELLNUMMER
ORDERING CODE
HILFSSPANNUNG
AUX. SUPPLY
KOMMUNIKATION
KOMMUNIKATION
RDD42130 230Vac
RDD421H0 20…150Vdc - 48Vac
RDD42131 230Vca/ac
RS485
RDD421H1 20…150Vdc - 48Vac
MODELL MODEL Del-28 Del-35 Del-60 Del-80 Del-110 Del-140 Del-210 DelA-110 DelA-150 DelA-310
BESTELLNUM. CODE 4021 1028 4021 1035 4021 1060 4021 1080 4021 1105 4021 1140 4021 1210 4021 2210 4021 2215 4021 2230
ARBEITSPRINZIP
Die durch den Ringkernwandler geführten Stromleiter erzeugen ein